9/21/22, 11:43 AM CARFAX Caznada Vehicle History Reports

. Vehicle History Report #: 41874965
Bﬂmﬂmlil* Report Date: September 21, 2022 | 01:41 PM EST
Report Status; Complete

Reference; Lot 6981

2017 CHEVROLET SILVERADO K1500

Pickup | 8 Cylinders | Gas
3GCUKNECXHG504820

Country of Assembly: Maxico

Last Reported Odometer: 184,142 *U

e is

Accident/Damage Records Found Last Registered In: 9 Service Records Found
Saskatchewan (Normal)

No U.S. History Found No Open Recalis Found Mot Actively Declared Stolen

Questions? We're here to help.

Visit us at support.carfax.ca

g g

No Import Record Found

This vehicle history repert is based on information (https://www.carfax.ca/vehicle-histary-data) that was reported and
available to CARFAX Canada as of September 21, 2022 {or once all the data was collected from our data sources and the report
was comyplete), CARFAX Canada draws an billiens of data records from thousands of sources across North America, and we recelve
new historical data records every day. There may be other information about this vehicle that has not been reported to
CARFAX Canada. When buying a used vehicle, we always recommend using a CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Report, along with a
vehicle inspection and test drive, to make an informed decision,

hitps:/vhr.carfax.cal?id=vSyB138Q8+CPf+pxU2ZADWVoZQbGW7 1Y K#service-history-section

3GCUKNECKHGS504820

17




9721422, 11:43 AM CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Reports

Vehicle History Report

%\,ﬂa Accident/Damage

INCIDENT DATE DETAILS AMOUNT
O 2020 May 30 Shellbrook, Saskatchewan, Canada
Estimate: Left Front Corner | Estimate Date: 2020 Jun 18 . $6,309.76
Claim: Animal Collision $6,309.76
O 2020Dec 8 Shellbrook, Saskatchewan, Canada
Estimate: Not Available | Estimate Date: 2021 Apr 6 $6,062.11
Claim: Collision $6,062.11
Other Damage Records
RECORD DATE DETAILS AMOUNT
O 2021 Febh 9 Saskatchewan, Canada
Glass Record $0.00
©® 2022 Apr 14 Saskatoon, Saskatchewan, Canada

Auction Announcement: AUCTICN ANNOUNCED AS ACCIDENT REPAIR

@ 2022 Apr 29 Saskatoon, Saskatchewan, Canada

Auction Announcement: AUCTICN ANNOUNCED AS ACCIDENT REPAIR

@ 2022 Jun 28 Edmonton, Alberta, Canada

Auction Announcement: AUCTICN ANNOUNCED AS ACCIDENT REPAIR

@ 2022 Aug 30 Edmonton, Alberta, Canada

Auction Announcement: AUCTICN ANNOUNCED AS ACCIDENT REPAIR

Registration

3 This vehicie has been registered in the province of Saskatchewan in Canada with Normal branding.

We checked for: Inspection Required, Normal, Nen-repairable, Rebuilt, Safvage and Stolen.

3GCUKNECXHG504820
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9/21/22, 11:43 AM

/' Service Records

CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Reports

DATE ODOMETER SOURCE DETAILS
2017 Aug 2 Kindersley Mainline Motor Products ~ Vehicle serviced
Kindersley, Saskatchewan, Canada +  Pre-delivery inspection completed
Accessories installed
«  Mud flapsisplash guards installed
«  Windshield washer checked
Vehicle washed/detailed
2017 Oct 4 Kindersley Mainline Maotar Products  Vehicle serviced
Kindersley, Saskatchewan, Canada +  Sensing and diagnostic medule reprogrammed
2017 Oct 17 Kindersley Mainline Motor Products  Vehicle serviced
Kindersley, Saskatchewan, Canada
2017 Nov 23 Kindersley Mainline Mator Products  Vehicle serviced
Kindersley, Saskatchewan, Canada
2018 Sep 22 11,327 KM Kindersley Mainline Motor Products  Vehicle serviced
Kindersley, Saskatchewan, Canada +  Oiland filter changed
2020 Jun 12 87,978 KM Great Canadian Oil Change Vehicle serviced
Prince Albert, Saskatchewan, Canada Maintenance inspection campleted
Fluids checked
+  Automatic transmission serviced
+ Oiland filter changed
+  Transmission fluid changed
2020 Nov 28 115,248 KM Kal Tire Vehicle serviced
Prince Albert, Saskatchewan, Canada *+  Onetire mounted
+  One tire balanced
2020 Dec 21 118,620 KM Kal Tire Vehicle serviced
Prince Albert, Saskatchewan, Canada +  Four wheel alignment performed
2022 Jan 20 178,270 KM Great Canadian Qil Change Vehicle serviced
Prince Albert, Saskatchewan, Canada +  Maintenance inspection completed
= Qiland filer changed
+  Fluids checked

<) Open Recalls

£ No safety recall information available as of the date/time that this report was generated. For additional safety recall information and nen-
safety related recall campaigns, please contact CHEVROLET or visit GM's website.

Stolen Vehicle Check

‘ & This vehicle is not actively declared stolen.

|
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o

) Detailed History

hitps:fivhr.carfax.ca/?id=vSyB 13806+ CPf+pxU2ADWVoZQbGWT1YK#service-history-section
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9/21/22, 11:43 AM CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Reports

DATE ODOMETER SOURCE RECORD TYPE DETAILS

2017 Aug 2 Kindersley Mainline Motor Service Record Vehicle serviced
Products
Kindersley, Saskatchewan,

Canada |

2017 Oct 4 Kindersley Mainline Motor Service Record Vehicle serviced
Products
Kindersley, Saskatchewan,

Canada

2017 Oct 17 Kindersley Mainline Mctor Service Record Vehicle serviced
Products
Kindersley, Saskatchewan,
Canada

2017 Nov 23 : Kindersley Mainline Motor Service Record Yehicle serviced
Products
Kindersley, Saskatchewan,
Canada

2017 Nov 24 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
Saskatchewan, Canada First Cwner Reported

2018 Apr 26 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
Saskatchewan, Canada

2018 Sep 22 11,327 KM Kindersley Mainline Motor Service Record Vehicle serviced
Products
Kindersley, Saskatchewan,
Canada

2019)an 3 15,208 KM Independent Source Odometer reading
Saskatoen, Saskatchewan,
Canada

2019 Feb 17 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Regfstration Issued or Renewed
Saskatchewan, Canada New Qwner reported

2019 Mar 20 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
Saskatchewan, Canada

2019 Apr 20 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
Saskatchewan, Canada

2019 May 31 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
Saskatchewan, Canada

2019 Jul 27 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewval Registration Issued or Renewed
Saskatchewan, Canada

f

2019 0ct 4 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewval Registration Issued or Renewed
Saskatchewan, Canada

2019 Nov 4 Motor Vehicle Dept, Canadian Renewval Registration Issued or Renewed
Saskatchewan, Canada

3GCUKNECXHG504820
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&/21/22, 11:43 AM

CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Reports

DATE ODOMETER SOURCE RECORD TYPE DETAILS
2019 Dec 14 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewval Registration Issued or Renewed
Saskatchawan, Canada
2020 )an 20 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewval Registration Issued or Renewed
Saskatchewan, Canada
2020 Feb 27 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
Saskatchewan, Canada
2020 May 28 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
Saskatchewan, Canada
2020 May 30 Insurance Records Animal Collision
Saskatchewan, Canada
2020 May 30 Insurance Records Estimate Repair Estimate Date: 2020-06-18
Shellbrook, Saskatchewan, Left Front Corner
Canada
2020 Jun 12 87,978 KM Great Canadian Qil Change Service Record Vehicle serviced
Prince Albert, Saskatchewan,
Canada
2020 Jun 3¢ Mctor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
Saskatchewan, Canada
2020 Aug 30 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
Saskatchewan, Canada
2020 Sep 30 Moator Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
Saskatchewan, Canada
i 2020 Nov 28 115,248 KM Kal Tire Service Record Vehicle serviced
Prince Albert, Saskatchewan,
Canada
2020 Nov 30 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
Saskatchewan, Canada
2020 Dec 8 Insurance Records Collision
. Saskatchewan, Canada
]
2020 Dec 8 Insurance Records Estimate Repair Estimate Date: 2021-04-06

Shellbrook, Saskatchewan,
Canada

2020 Dec 21

2020 Dec 30

2021 Jan 30

118,620 KM

Kal Tire
Prince Albert, Saskatchewan,
Canada

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Saskatchewan, Canada
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Saskatchewan, Canada

Service Record

Canadian Renevval

Canadian Renewval

hitps:/ivhr.carfax.ca/?id=vSyB138Q6+CPf+pxU2ADWVoZQbGWT7 1Y K#sarvice-history-section

Not Available

Vehicle serviced

Ragistration Issued or Renewed

Registration Issued or Renewed

3GCUKNECXHGS504820
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9/21/22, 11:43 AM

CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Reports

*Unknown. The unit of measure for this odometer reading was not supplied, and cannot be provided in this report.

hitps:/fvhr.carfax.ca/?id=vSyB138Q6+CPf+pxU2ADwYoZQbGWT7 1YK#service-history-section

DATE ODOMETER SOURCE RECORD TYPE DETAILS

2021 Feb9 Insurance Records Glass Record $0.00
Saskatchewan, Canada

2021 Mar 5 Meter Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
Saskatchewan, Canada

2021 Apr 16 Maotor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewval Registration Issued or Renewed
Saskatchewan, Canada

2421 May 17 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
Saskatchewan, Canada

2021 Jun 18 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
Saskatchewan, Canada

2021)ul 30 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
Saskatchewan, Canada

2021 Aug 31 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
Saskatchewan, Canada

2021 0ct 6 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewval Registration Issued or Renewed
Saskatchewan, Canada

20271 Nov 12 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
Saskatchewan, Canada

2021 Dec 16 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
Saskatchewan, Canada

2022 )an 18 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewval Registration Issued or Renewed
Saskatchewan, Canada

2322 )an 20 178,270 KM Great Canadian Oil Change Service Record Vehicle serviced
Prince Albert, Saskatchewan,
Canada

2022 Apr 14 184,094 KM Auto Auction Auction Announcement  AUCTION ANNOUNCED AS
Saskatoon, Saskatchewan, ACCIDENT REPAIR
Canada

2022 Apr 29 Auto Auction Auction Announcement  AUCTION ANNOUNCED AS
Saskatoon, Saskatchewan, ACCIDENT REPAIR
Canada

2022 Jun 28 184,142 *U Auto Auction Auction Announcement  AUCTICN ANNOUNCED AS
Edmonton, Alberta, Canada ACCIDENT REPAIR

2022 Aug 320 Auto Auction Auction Announcement  AUCTION ANNOUNCED AS
Edmonton, Alberta, Canada ACCIDENT REPAIR

3GCUKNECXHGS504820
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9/21/22, 11:43 AM CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Reports

Questions? We're here to help.

Visit us at support.carfax.ca

This vehicle history report is compiled from multiple data sources. Itis not always possible for CARFAX Canada ULC ar its source data providers to abtain complete infarmation on any ene vehicle, Fer example, there may be ather titte, brands,
registrations, declaratians, accident information, service racords, recall information, adameter readings or ather infarmation where discrepancies that apply to this vehide ara not reflected in this report. CARFAX Canada and its source data
providers recelve data and infarmation from external sources belleved to be raliable, but no responsibility is assumed by CARFAX Canada, Its source data providers or its agents for any errors, Inaceuracies or amissians. The reports are provided
strictly on an as-is where-is basis, and CARFAX Canada and its source data providers further expressly disclaim all warrantfes, express or implied, including any warranties of tmeliness, accuracy, merchantability, merchantable quality or fitness for
a particular purpose regarding this report or Its cantents. Meither CARFAX Canada nor any of its source data providers shall be liable for any losses, expensas or daniagesin coanectian with any report or any information contained within a report,
including the accuracy thergof ar any delay or failure w provide a report or any informatien. Other infarmation about the vekicle that is the subject matter of thisvehiclehistory report, including prablems, may nat have been raported to CARFAX
Canada. Use this report 35 ana important tool, aleng with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about your next used car. By abtalning, reviewing and/or using this vehicle history report, yeu agree to be bound by all of the
terms and conditions in CARFAX Canada's Conditians of Use and any CARFAX Canada End User License Agreements as each may be amended from time o time by CARFAX Canada. Conditions of Use

© Copyright 2005 - 2022 CARFAX Canada ULC. All rights reserved. Emmﬁmlﬂ*

3GCUKNECXHGS04820
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